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表の値は目安です。仕様に応じて異なることがあります。
The value is a guide. Depends on specifications.

テーパ長さの公差±［µm］
Tolerances for taper length

高い精度が必要なもの
high precision required

適用例
example applications

マスタゲージなど
master gauge etc.

6
10
18
30
50
80
120

10
18
30
50
80
120
180

45
55
65
80
95
110
125

75
90
105
125
150
175
200

製品検査用のゲージ
gauge for workpiece  inspection

一般的なテーパゲージ
general taper gauge

長さ［mm］
length
を超え above 以下 include

基準径の公差±［µm］
Tolerances for gauge diameter

マスタゲージ
master gauge

1/10とそれより角度の
緩いテーパゲージ

1/10 and a loose angle taper
gauge less than that

1/10より角度の
急なテーパゲージ
taper gauge with a sharper

angle than 1/10

6
10
18
30
50
80
120

10
18
30
50
80
120
180

3
4
4.5
5.5
6.5
7.5
9

4.5
5.5
6.5
8
9.5
11
12.5

7.5
9
10.5
12.5
15
17.5
20

長さ［mm］
length

を超え above 以下 include

テーパ長さあたりのテーパ公差±［µm］
Tolerances for taper of taper length

マスタゲージ
master gauge

一般的な
テーパゲージ

general taper gauge

全角20°以上の
テーパゲージ 

taper gauge with a full angle
of 20 ° and over

6
10
16
25
40
63
100
160

10
16
25
40
63
100
160
180

0.5
0.6
0.8
1
1.25
1.5
2
2.5

1.25
1.5
2
2.5
3
4
5
6.5

2
2.5
3
4
5
6.5
8
10

テーパ長さ［mm］
taper length

を超え above 以下 include

7876

テーパゲージはテーパ製品のテーパ角度と基準径の
検査に用いられます。一般にテーパ製品と同じ基準径
をもったテーパプラグゲージとテーパリングゲージを
一対とした構成となります。ゲージに切り欠きを設け
テーパ製品の基準径やテーパ長を限界式で判定でき
るようにしたものも製作致します。
A taper gauge is used for inspecting the taper angle and reference 
diameter of tapered products. Typically, it consists of a pair of taper 
plug gauge and taper ring gauge with the same reference diameter as 
the taper product. We also produce gauges with notches to allow for a 
limit-style determination of the reference diameter and taper length of 
the tapered product.

テーパゲージの使用法　How to use taper gauges
　テーパ製品の基準径をゲージで検査するには製品とゲージを嵌め合わせた際の基準径のある端
面同士のずれ量を測定することで合否を判定します。テーパ製品の角度をテーパゲージとの当りで
判定する際には、テーパゲージにブルーペーストを薄く均一に塗りテーパゲージとはめ合わせま
す。ゲージをわずかに回転させてから抜きます。ゲージと製品が当たっている範囲においてゲージ
からブルーペーストが擦り取られます。ゲージ検査を行う際には次の注意が必要です。

To inspect the reference diameter of a tapered product using a gauge, the determination of pass or 
fail is based on measuring the amount of displacement between the end faces with the reference 
diameter when the product and the gauge are fitted together.
When assessing the angle of a tapered product using a taper gauge, a thin and even layer of blue 
paste is applied to the taper gauge, and then the taper gauge is fitted onto the product. The gauge is 
slightly rotated before being removed. The blue paste is removed from the gauge in the area where 
contact is made between the gauge and the product. When conducting gauge inspections, the 
following precautions are necessary


